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Hospitality Suites 
Suites open at 5:30 p.m. on Wednesday.

Advanced Drainage Systems (ADS)
Meeting Room 63

Mike Totten -- 417-943-0949
michael.totten@adspipe.com

APAC - Central
Room 698

Kyle Mattheis -- 417-429-3938
kyle.mattheis@apac.com

Base One
Room 693

Steve Neppl -- 701-640-0753
steve@teamlab.net

Capital Materials
Meeting Room 62

Jayme Wilbers -- 573-694-9564
jwilbers@capitalmaterialsmo.com

Coastal Energy Corporation
Room 695

Shannon McDaniel -- 417-469-2777
shannon@coastal-fmc.com

D.A. Davidson
Room 687

Jon Benson -- 913-748-3419
jrbenson@dadco.com

Goldberg Group Architects 
Room 689

Sydney Goldberg -- 816-233-9300
sydney.g@gga.llc
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Hayden Machinery 
Meeting Room 61

Daniel Crafts -- 417-493-2114
danielc@myhayden.com 

Henderson Products
Room 688

Zach Kean -- 573-810-9578
zkean@hendersonproducts.com

HMN Architects
Room 691

Shawn Harding -- 913-451-7075
sharding@hmnarchitects.com

John Deere Dealers of Missouri
Meeting Room 64

Brian Rowe -- 573-657-2154
browe@meoi.com

Knapheide Truck Equipment 
Room 686

Art Greenbank-- 573-893-5200
agreenbank@knapheide.com

Metal Culverts 
Room 682

Greg Brauner -- 573-636-7312
sales@metalculverts.com

MO Caterpillar Dealers
Rooms 696 & 697

Walt Bettis -- 316-943-4211
wdbettis@foleyeq.com

Oden Enterprises 
Room 683

Russell Placzek -- 402-443-4502
rplaczekoden@yahoo.com



Road Groom 
Room 690

Darren Huinker -- 319-240-9068
darren@hempaving.com

Rush Truck Center Jefferson City
Room 694

Dave Stephens -- 573-266-4923
stephensd3@rushenterprises.com

State Tractor & Equipment
Meeting Room 60

Lynn Oberman -- 913-222-5092
loberman@statetractor.com

Veregy (formerly CTS Group)
Room 684 & 685

Ellie Blankenship -- 314-221-5235
eblankenship@veregy.com

Viking-Cives Midwest
Room 681

Alyssa Kersey -- 573-262-3545
akersey@vikingcives.com

Wheeler
Room 692

Tim Lincoln -- 612-270-3446
tlincoln@wheeler1892.com

Thursday Breakfast Sponsors
Goldberg Group Architects 

Sydney Goldberg -- 816-233-9300
sydney.g@gga.llc

Howe Company
Shannon Howe -- 660-395-4693
shannon@howecompany.com

 4



 5

Kirby-Smith Machinery
Andrew Clouse -- 405-495-7820

aclouse@kirby-smith.com

MOST 529 Education Plan
Angela Williams -- 314-479-5914
angela.williams@ascensus.com

Quincy Mack
Kasey Meyer -- 217-224-2030

kasey.meyer@quincymack.com

Schraeder Law Firm
Ivan Schraeder-- 314-454-1500

ils@schraederlaw.com

Scotwood Industries
Doug Pratt -- 800-844-2022

dpratt@scotwoodindustries.com

Smith & Co.
Bill Robison -- 573-421-2868

billr@shsmithco.com

Stronghold Data
Jason Rincker -- 417-483-0472

jason.rincker@strongholddata.com

Vance Brothers
Haley Finnegan -- 816-886-8550
hfinnegan@vancebrothers.com

Viebrock Sales & Service 
Wesley Wells -- 660-826-8570
wes@vbsalesandservices.com



Thursday Lunch Sponsors
Cochran

Sally Bartnett Bothmann -- 636-584-0540
sally@cochraneng.com

Computer Information Concepts (CIC)
Barbara Selden -- 800-437--7457x140

bseldon@cicesp.com

Cook, Flatt & Strobel Engineers
Carrie Roberts -- 816-333-4477

croberts@cfse.com 

Enterprise Fleet Management 
Ryan Owens --  314-363-5455

ryan.j.owens@efleets.com

Gallagher (MAGIC) Missouri Affiliated Governments 
Insurance Consortium

Frank Aquino --  314-973-6868
frank_aquino@ajg.com

Gilmore & Bell
Haden Crumpton -- 816-221-1000

hcrumpton@gilmorebell.com

Hutchison Engineering
Joe Hutchison -- 573-240-9577
jhutchison@hutchisoneng.com

L.J. Hart & Company 
Courtney Wegman -- 636-537-9939

cwegman@ljhartco.com

Midwest Engineering Group
Dustin Berry -- 660-676-8202

dberry@midwest-engineers.com
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N·FORM Architecture
Jennifer Wilson -- 417-873-2255

jwilson@nformarc.com

Optavise
Linda Teets -- 317-817-5904

linda.teets@optaviseadviser.com

OWN
Kent Monter -- 816-777-0400 

kmonter@weareown.com

Rhodes Engineering Company
(now a part of Great River Engineering)

Rich Rhodes -- 660-234-1454
rhodeseng@cvalley.net

Stifel, Nicolaus & Co.
Michael Short -- 816-203-8740

shortm@stifel.com

University of Missouri – Extension
Lorin Fahrmeier -- 660-815-3626

fahrmeierl@missouri.edu

Friday Breakfast Sponsors
Great River Engineering

Jason Sivils -- 417-860-4909
jsivils@greatriv.com

Hayden Machinery 
Daniel Crafts -- 417-493-2114

danielc@myhayden.com

Little Dixie Construction
MacKenzie Thorp -- 573-449-7200

mthorp@ldconst.com
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MACCTO
James Creel -- 573-657-2568

jcreel@ashlandmo.us

McClure Engineering Co.
Aaron McVicker -- 660-985-6441
amcvicker@mcclurevision.com

Ollis/Akers/Arney Insurance & Business Advisors
Paul Long -- 417-881-8333

paul.long@ollisaa.com

Rush Truck Center Jefferson City
Dave Stephens -- 573-266-4923

stephensd3@rushenterprises.com

Refreshment Break Sponsor
Higginbotham Insurance & Benefits

Casey Chastain -- 417-300-3580
cchastain@higginbotham.net

Door Prize Drawings
Missouri Petroleum Products

Mike Hartman -- 314-219-7319
mhartman@missouripetroleum.com

Trivia Night Sponsor
L.J. Hart & Company 

Courtney Wegman -- 636-537-9939
cwegman@ljhartco.com
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 Corporate Partner Sponsor
Missouri Association of Counties 
Corporate Partner Sponsorship 

www.mocounties.com/partners-and-associate-
members

CCAM Organizational Structure
The membership of the County Commissioners 

Association of Missouri (CCAM) totals 109 county 
governments.

There are actually 114 counties in the state of Missouri. 
Five of these are the “home rule” charter counties of  
Clay, St. Charles, St. Louis, Jefferson and Jackson. These 
counties are excluded from the statutory requirements 
for annual training because they do not operate under a 
commission form of government. The charter counties are 
each governed by a County Executive and County Council or 
Commission.

CCAM’s membership totals 327 commissioners, who 
make up the governing bodies of its 109 member counties. 
There is a presiding commissioner and two associate 
commissioners in each of these counties.

Going back to the total of 114 Missouri county 
governments, 13 of them are first-class counties, 
with assessed valuations greater than or equal to 
$1,237,928,087.

There are three second-class counties, with assessed 
valuations greater than $825,285,391 but less than 
$1,237,928,087.

There are 89 third-class counties, with assessed 
valuations of less than $825,285,391.

There are four fourth-class counties that operate under 
the laws of Classification 2 because of the changes in 
classification laws in 1988.

A list and map of county classifications can be found at 
mocounties.com.

CCAM is divided into six regional groups, each of which 
meets at varying times throughout the year.

The MAC staff performs all administrative duties for 
CCAM. Call 573-634-2120 for additional information or 
email Carah Bright, cbright@mocounties.com. 



Missouri  Counties
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Wednesday, February 28, 2024

10 a.m. 
Board of Directors’ Meeting … Windgate 60/61 

11 a.m. – 2 p.m.
Mandatory Sign-in For Training Session … Atrium

11 a.m. – Workforce Development Meetings 
North … Parasol I (7th floor)
Central … Nautical Wheeler (7th floor)
South West … Leeward 74 (7th floor)
South East … Leeward 75 (7th floor)
West Central … Leeward 76 (7th floor)
South Central … Leeward 77 (7th floor)

Noon – 2 p.m. 
LPA Facilitated by MoDOT … Parasol II (7th floor)
Presiding: Gary Jungermann, Presiding Commissioner,  
 Callaway County

2 p.m.   
General Session & Opening Activities … Paradise A
Presiding: Zach Williams, CCAM President & Presiding  
 Commissioner, Wright County
Invocation: Joe Gildehaus, Presiding Commissioner,   
 Warren County
Pledge of Allegiance: Scott Walk, Associate    
 Commissioner, Nodaway County
 
2:10 – 2:30 p.m. 
President’s Remarks
Introduction of CCAM Board of Directors

Commissioners are advised to fill out email contact 
form via QR code for drawing at 3:15 p.m. 

Business Meeting
• Treasurer’s Report on 2024 Budget
• Review of Adopted 2024 Resolutions
• CERF Update 
• Recognition of Sponsors
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2:30 – 2:40 p.m. 
University of Missouri Extension Update 
Presiding: Zach Williams, CCAM President & Presiding  
 Commissioner, Wright County 
Speaker: Chad Higgins, Vice Chancellor, University of   
 Missouri Extension 

2:40 – 3 p.m. 
MAC Update 
Speaker: Steve Hobbs, MAC, Executive Director

3 – 3:15 p.m. 
Legislative Update 
Presiding: Stephanie Gooden, Associate    
 Commissioner, Saline County 
Speaker: Ginger Steinmetz, CCAM Lobbyist 

Drawing for Door Prize
(Must be present to win.)

Courtesy of Missouri Petroleum Products 

3:15 – 3:30 p.m. 
Refreshment Break … Atrium

Courtesy of Higginbotham Insurance Benefits 

3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
Group Discussions by Classification

1st-Class County Issues … Parasol II (7th floor)
Presiding: Charlie Herbst, Associate Commissioner,   
 Cape Girardeau County
2nd- & 4th-Class County Issues … Nautical Wheeler 
(7th floor)
Presiding: Jim Marcum, Associate Commissioner,   
 Pettis County
3rd-Class County Issues … Paradise A
Presiding: Sid Conklin, Presiding Commissioner,   
 Randolph County

5:30 p.m. – 11 p.m. 
Hospitality Suites
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Thursday, February 29, 2024

7:30 – 8 a.m.
Breakfast Buffet … Windgate Hall 
Presiding: Zach Williams, CCAM President & Presiding  
 Commissioner, Wright County
Invocation: Mike Whelan, Associate Commissioner,   
 Monroe County
Pledge of Allegiance: Zach Williams, CCAM President  
 & Presiding Commissioner, Wright County
Courtesy of 

DAIKIN TMi 
Goldberg Group Architects 

Howe Company
Kirby-Smith Machinery

MOST 529 Education Plan
Quincy Mack

Schraeder Law Firm
Scotwood Industries

Smith & Co.
Stronghold Data
Vance Brothers

Viebrock Sales & Service 
8:15 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.
Optional Visit to State Capitol 

8:15 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.
LPA Facilitated by MoDOT … Parasol II
Presiding: Gary Jungermann, Presiding Commissioner,  
 Callaway County

8:15 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.
Optional Sessions … Paradise A 

8:15 – 9 a.m. 
Foundations of Public Health 
Presiding: Kyle White, Associate Commissioner,   
 DeKalb County
Speaker: Robin Pendleton, Senior Staff Development  
 Training Specialist, Mo. Dept. HSS
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9:10 – 9:55 a.m.  
Managing County Buildings 
Presiding: Brad Loveless, Associate Commissioner,   
 Douglas County
Vince Lampe, Presiding Commissioner, Butler County
Speakers: Lori Collins, Member Services Manager,
 MOPERM 
Eddie Nicholson, Division Chief/Fire Marshal, Osage   
 Beach Fire Protection District

10:05 – 10:50 a.m.  
Board of Equalization
Speakers: Stephanie Gooden, Associate    
 Commissioner, Saline County
Kathy Holstine, Executive Director, Clerks Association
Daniel Franks, Assessor, Howell County 

11 – 11:45 a.m.  
In2Action
Presiding: Janet Thompson, Associate Commissioner,  
 Boone County 
Speaker: Dan Hanneken, In2Action

11:45 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Mandatory Follow-Up Sign-In at 

CCAM Registration Desk

12:15 p.m.
Networking Luncheon … Windgate Hall
Past Presidents’ Award, Commissioner of the Year & 
Show-Me State Game Trophy 
Presiding: Zach Williams, CCAM President & Presiding  
 Commissioner, Wright County
Invocation: Vince Lampe, Presiding Commissioner,   
 Butler County
Courtesy of  

Cochran
Computer Information Concepts (CIC)

Cook, Flatt & Strobel Engineers
Enterprise Fleet Management 
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Gallagher (MAGIC) -- Missouri Affiliated 
Governments Insurance Consortium

Gilmore & Bell
Hutchison Engineering
L.J. Hart & Company 

Midwest Engineering Group
N·FORM Architecture

Optavise
OWN

Rhodes Engineering Company, Inc.
(Now a part of Great River Engineering)

Stifel, Nicolaus & Co.
University of Missouri – Extension

1 – 3 p.m. … Parasol II (7th floor)
NIMS Training
ICS-402: ICS Overview for Executive/Senior Officials
The purpose of this course is to provide an orientation 
to the Incident Command System (ICS) for Executives 
and Senior Officials (including elected officials, city/
county managers, agency administrators, etc.).
Presiding: David Lomax, Presiding Commissioner,   
 Marion County

Afternoon Sessions 

1 – 1:45 p.m. … Paradise A  
Sunshine Law 
Presiding: Sid Conklin, Presiding Commissioner,   
 Randolph County 
Speaker: Jay Turner, Director of Sunshine Law   
 Compliance, MO Attorney General’s Office

1:45 – 2:30 p.m. … Paradise A
How to Run a Meeting
Presiding: Chris May, Presiding Commissioner, 
 Sullivan County
Speaker: Travis Elliott, General Counsel, MAC
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2:30 – 3:15 p.m. … Paradise A
RFQ vs. RFP
Presiding: Gary Jungermann, Presiding Commissioner,  
 Callaway County 
Speakers: Travis Elliott, General Counsel, MAC
Gallagher Representative 
Alan Winders, Presiding Commissioner, Audrain   
 County

3:15 p.m. 
Refreshment Break … Atrium

Courtesy of Higginbotham Insurance & Benefits

3:45 – 4:30 p.m.  Breakout Sessions

Session A … Paradise A
Public Purchasing 101
Presiding: Janet Thompson, Associate Commissioner,  
 Boone County
Speakers: Melinda Bobbitt, Director of Purchasing,   
 Boone County 
Kimberly Hopkins-Will, Purchasing Manager, 
 Christian County

Session B … Parasol II (7th Floor)
MACCTO & Road Roundtable 
Presiding: Herman Kelly, Associate Commissioner,   
 Shannon County
Speakers: James Creel, Executive Director, MACCTO &  
 Public Works Director, City of Ashland
Ritchie Keller, President, MACCTO & Crew Leader-  
 Greene County Highway Dept.
Larry Dougan, Membership Director, MACCTO

Session C … Nautical Wheeler (7th Floor)
Township Talk
Speakers: Kyle White, Associate Commissioner,   
 DeKalb County
Scott Walk, Associate Commissioner, Nodaway County 
Scott Long, Presiding Commissioner, Texas County
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4:30 – 7:30 p.m.
Evening Open for Dinner

8 – 10 p.m. … Windgate 64/63/62
Commissioners’ & Sponsors’ Trivia Night

Sponsored by L.J. Hart & Co. 

Friday, March 1, 2024

7:30 – 8 a.m. 
Breakfast Buffet … Windgate Hall 
Presiding: Zach Williams, CCAM President & Presiding  
 Commissioner, Wright County
Invocation: Gary Jungermann, Presiding    
 Commissioner, Callaway County 
Courtesy of          

Great River Engineering
Hayden Machinery 

Little Dixie Construction
MACCTO

McClure Engineering Co.
Ollis/Akers/Arney

Rush Truck Center Jefferson City
   

8 a.m. 
Closing Sessions… Paradise A

Drawing for Door Prize (Must be present to win.)
Courtesy of: Missouri Petroleum Products

8:15 – 9 a.m. … Paradise A
Maximizing the Impact of Opioid Settlement Funds
Presiding: Scott Walk, Associate Commissioner,   
 Nodaway County
Speakers: Samantha Karon, NACo
Sara Whaley, Dept. Health Policy & Mgmt, Program 
Director, Bloomberg Overdose Prevention Initiative, 
Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health
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9 – 9:30 a.m. … Paradise A
Judicial Finance
Presiding: Janet Thompson, Associate Commissioner,  
 Boone County 
Paul Koeper, Associate Commissioner, 
 Cape Girardeau County
Speaker: Hon. Robert M. Clayton III, 
 Missouri Court of Appeals

9:30 – 10 a.m. … Paradise A
Legal Update
Presiding: Zach Williams, CCAM President & Presiding  
 Commissioner, Wright County
Speaker: Travis Elliott, General Counsel, MAC

10 a.m. … Paradise A
Drawing for Door Prize (Must be present to win.)

Courtesy of: Missouri Petroleum Products 

10 a.m. … Atrium
Certificate Distribution 

MAC Legislative Conference
April 8 & 9, 2024, Jefferson City, Mo.

NACo Annual Conference
July 12-15, 2024, Hillsborough County, Fla.

MAC Annual Conference
Nov. 23-26, 2024, Margaritaville Resort

CCAM Training
Feb. 26-28, 2025, Margaritaville Resort
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2024 CCAM Board of Directors     
President - Zach Williams -- Wright County
1st Vice President - Mike Whelan -- Monroe County
2nd Vice President - Joe Gildehaus -- Warren County
Secretary - Scott Walk -- Nodaway County
Treasurer - Sid Conklin -- Randolph County
Past President - Stephanie Gooden -- Saline County

Chris May -- Sullivan County
Jesse Roy  -- Ripley County
Paul Ipock -- Webster County
Vince Lampe -- Butler County
David Lomax  -- Marion County
Gary Jungermann -- Callaway County
Brad Loveless -- Douglas County
Scott Long   -- Texas County
Kyle White -- DeKalb County
Herman Kelly -- Shannon County
Clint Tracy -- Cape Girardeau County
Darieus Adams -- Jasper County
Janet Thompson -- Boone County

Email Contact Form

Open your camera app 
to scan the QR code. 
Once a link pulls up, 
click on the link and it 
will open to an online 
sign up for a prize entry 
drawing. You have until 
3:15 on Wednesday to 
fill this out in order to be entered to win $50! All info 
needs to be filled out to be entered into the drawing. 
There will be four separate winners and you must be 
present to win.





County Commissioners 
Association of Missouri

PO Box 1912
1648 E. Elm St.

Jefferson City, MO 65102-1912
573-634-2120


